
 

Adelaide Street, Magill 5072 

T: +618 8331 9422 |  F: +618 8431 5572 
E: dl.1213.info@schools.sa.edu.au  |  W: www.magillschool.sa.edu.au 

ABSENT SMS:  0427 016 460       SCHOOL DAY: 8.45AM - 3.05PM 

RESPECT                                  

EXCELLENCE                        

HONESTY                          

RESPONSIBILITY 

Term 2, Week 8 

One of the positives about the current situation is that everyone has had to find 

and learn new ways to achieve goals and outcomes. Our Magill School  

Community should be proud of the way that we have been able to adapt to meet 

the new normal. As we start to plan to ease restrictions, it’s a great opportunity 

for us to reflect on the past few months and identify what’s worked well and 

what  we want to keep. Some things that come to mind are:  

 The greater standard of hygiene practices and expectations whereby sick staff and students 

stay home until they are well 

 The independent skills that many of our JP students have developed by having to organise 

themselves for their learning each morning and pack up at the end of the day, without parent 

assistance.  

 The morning routine which has enabled teachers to quickly settle their students and  

commence the day’s learning program. 

Our current restrictions will remain for the remainder of the term and we will distribute information 

about Term 3 in the next week or so.  

In the spirit of finding new ways to do things, our Year 7 Leaders and Mike Shortt (Year 4 teacher) have 

produced a video to replace the tours that our Year 7 Leaders would normally lead each term. It is now 

live on our school website and I’m positive that you will be impressed. Well done to all involved for 

their part in what is a fabulous advertisement for our school.  

As previously mentioned, due to the high absenteeism of both students and teachers during the COVID

-19 pandemic and the inconsistent nature of learning programs, the midyear report has been modified. 

Grades have been assigned primarily by teacher judgement based on what they have been able to  

assess for each individual child, not the entire learning program.  

Maths and English comments are predominantly focussed on curriculum content. Teachers have  

individualised comments where they feel they have sufficient information to do so.  

As a result, individual teacher comments are not being provided in this report.  

We will be holding Learning Conversations in Week 2 of Term 3 to provide an opportunity for parents 

and caregivers to have individualised conversations about their child’s learning. 

More information in regards to Learning Conversations will be distributed before the end of term. 

John Iannunzio 

Principal   
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As part of our celebration of World Environment Day,   

M5 and F3 got together to ‘celebrate biodiversity’.  

We used clay and all different materials from nature to make our own 

little creatures and talked about what we love about nature.  

We had a lovely time enjoying nature with our buddies. 

We love the trees because 

they give us air and we love 

the colour of the leaves.  

Josie and Anastasia 

I really like the creatures 
because they’re all really 

different. 
Levi 

Ladybugs!  

Yudhe 

‘We love the leaves falling down in  
Autumn and how they change colour. 

Sarang 

We love the trees because they give us 
oxygen and you can build treehouses!  

Annabel, Anandita and Isabella 



 

 

We are delighted to inform you that Magill School will be participating in  

the world-renowned ICAS Assessments this year. ICAS is  

developed by UNSW Global, a wholly owned subsidiary of UNSW Sydney,  

with over 35 years’ experience in education assessments. 

ICAS is designed to target students’ higher-order thinking and problem-solving skills  

in English, Mathematics, Science, Spelling and Digital Technologies. 

Each assessment celebrates students’ accomplishments by providing opportunities for recognition.  

Every student will receive a printed certificate and an online result report.  

Top performers will be eligible for medals and are invited to attend  

special award ceremonies to have their academic excellence publicly recognised.  

ICAS Assesments are now online, a move that reflects a sector-wide transition to computer-based assessments.  

This allows greater accessibility for students and faster delivery of results. 

Learn more about ICAS here: unsw.global/ICAS 

IN 2020 STUDENTS HAVE THE OPPORTUNITY TO PARTICIPATE IN THE FOLLOWING SUBJECTS: 

PAYMENT CAN ONLY BE MADE ONLINE 

If you would like your child to participate in any of the subjects listed above, please visit the new online Parent Payment  

System to make a direct payment to UNSW Global. The Parent Payment System is a simple and secure online payment  

service specifically for parents to purchase ICAS Assessments. 

Step 1. The web link is: https://shop.unswglobal.com.au/pages/pps 

Step 2. Parent use this unique access code for your school. Parents can place order till 26th of July 2020.   

  Access Code: VUS529 
 
Important: Please enter your child’s name accurately into the system as it will appear on their ICAS certificate. 
 

Once online payment has been made please return the permission form (on next page)  
to Magill School front office no later than Monday 20th July 2020. 

Subject Sitting date  Cost Test Time 

ICAS Science Tuesday 18th August 2020 $15.95 including GST 3:15pm 

ICAS English Tuesday 25th August 2020 $15.95 including GST 3:15pm 

ICAS Mathematics Tuesday 1st September 2020 $15.95 including GST 3:15pm 

ICAS Spelling Bee Thursday 3rd September 2020 $15.95 including GST 3:15pm 
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Magill School Values Award  

Congratulations to the following students who have been awarded  

a certificate in week 7 

Well done for demonstrating the Magill School Values.  

 Specialist Subjects  

 

Science - Dani  

Responsibility F13 - David K 

 

Science - Amanda 

Responsibility F10 - Luca P 

 

Chinese - Ivy 

Responsibility F3 - Isabell O 

 

Chinese - Mai 

Responsibility F10 - Max H 

 

Performing Arts - Milda 

Excellence F3 - Caitlin L 

 

 

 

Responsibility 

 

M1 

M2 

M3 

M4 

M5 

M6 

F1 

F2 

F3 

F4 

F5 

F8 

F9 

F10 

F11 

F12 

F13 

F14 

F15 

Charles L 

Eunhye C 

Oscar B 

Cairix Y 

Oliver S 

Scarlett L 

Alicia B 

Samuel P 

Anastasia H 

Seb G 

Sinura K 

Leila P 

Erika T 

Sebastian M 

Sofie K 

Remy T 

Kobe D 

Matilda P 

Mattia P 

Excellence  

 

M1 

M2 

M3 

M4 

M5 

M6 

F1 

F2 

F3 

F4 

F5 

F8 

F9 

F10 

F11 

F12 

F13 

F14 

F15 

Hannah C 

Hannah S 

Oscar F 

Georgia M 

Danielle P 

Lyla M 

Alwxis T 

Liana R 

Caitlin L 

Noa B 

Sylvia L 

Simon L 

Caden D 

Alysha T 

Jason W 

Audrey T 

Anh B 

Sakhi J 

Christina D 
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EXCELLENCE 
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Magill School Values Award  

Congratulations to the following students who have  

been awarded a certificate in week 8 

Well done for demonstrating the Magill School Values.  

 Specialist Subjects  

 

Physical Education - Florin 

Responsibility P12 - Hadi K 

 

Performing Arts - Georgea 

Responsibility P12 - Noah B 

 

Chinese - Mai 

Excellence P6 - Jun L 

  

Responsibility 

 

P1   

P2   

P3   

P6   

P8   

P9   

P10   

P11   

P12   

P13   

P14   

P15   

P16   

P17   

Violet P 

Nathan V 

Elly C 

Olive E 

Maisie H 

Ashton B 

Madison F 

Elise A 

William G 

Oscar L 

Sam S 

Alex W 

Darcy M 

Aryan S 

Excellence 

 

P1   

P2   

P3   

P6   

P8   

P9   

P10   

P11   

P12   

P13   

P14  

P15   

P16   

P17  

Leo S 

Savannah S 

Sophia L 

Juliette V 

Elysa L 

Tiffany I 

Charlie H 

Jarrah O 

Blake M 

Devmee K 

Isabella P 

Jacob S 

Zak E 

Aoni C 

 

SECOND HAND  

UNIFORMS ON  

FACEBOOK 

The Magill School Facebook page for second hand uniform items is up and running to assist families to buy, swap or sell  

official Magill School uniforms only. The page is a closed group and you will need to agree to the terms and submit your 

child’s information in order to join.  

You can join by finding the link on the school Facebook page. Please note this group is not administered by Magill 

School. The page will be administered by parents from our uniform committee. Parents are responsible for their own 

transactions when they buy, swap or sell. 



 

For all lunch enquiries  

please call  

Rory’s School Lunches  

 

0413 575 800  

 

Rory’s will be able to assist 

you with QKR, forgotten 

lunch orders, or anything to 

do with the canteen. 

 

 

Clearview shop hours 

Monday 9:00am-4:30pm 

Tuesday 9:00am-4:30pm 

Wednesday 10:30am-4:30pm 

Thursday 9:00am-4:30pm 

Friday 10:30am-4:30pm 

Magill site hours 

Tuesday 2:30pm-4:00pm 

Wednesday 8:00am-9:30am 

 

      

 
 Put a name on your children’s items.  

 We can all benefit from this fundraiser with 

20% of all sales coming back to Magill school. 

Funds will go towards improving our school 

grounds.  

 Your order will be delivered to your address. 

 You can help reduce the large amount of lost  

property.  

 To be part of this fundraiser just click on the 

link below.  

 

 https://www.stuckonyou.com.au/affiliate/
fundraiser/MAGILLSCHOOL 

MAGILL SCHOOL FUNDRAISER 

Clearview shop will be closed  

Thursday 25th June for  stock take. 

https://www.stuckonyou.com.au/affiliate/fundraiser/MAGILLSCHOOL
https://www.stuckonyou.com.au/affiliate/fundraiser/MAGILLSCHOOL


 

 

WILD ONESIE 

CASUAL DAY 

THURSDAY 25TH JUNE  

GOLD COIN DONATION 

ALL FUNDS RAISED GO DIRECTLY TO OUR 

SPONSORED ANIMALS AT  

ADELAIDE AND MONARTO ZOOS 


